
Call 01 Intersection Improvements on Various Routes throughout the District, known as 

Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-9999-01(251) / 107141301 in District 1. 

Q1. 1. Will temporary stripe be allowed if absorbed? 2. Is grinding an approved method for 

removal of stripe. 

A1.  1.  Pay items for temporary stripe will be added, see the upcoming addendum to the project.  

2.  Yes 

Q2.  The proposal for this project makes reference that all square tubing sign post, 4 lb/ft, be 10 

gauge material. The site quantity sheets included in the proposal call for 10 and 12 gauge 

posts. The 10 gauge post will have a stub that is set in a concrete footing where the 12 gauge 

material posts have a direct driven stub. When the change was made in the proposal for all 10 

gauge post to be used on this project, was contract time considered for the additional time it 

will take for sign post footing to be set in concrete and curing time. Based on our experience 

the contract time seems to be considerably short in having to set approximately 1,700 post 

stubs across the entire district. 

A2.  The contract took into consideration that all posts were 10 gauge.    

Q3.  As for as trash clean up on this project, will the contractor be liable for all trash (public and 

construction) or just trash created due to the construction activities? 

A3.  Only litter/construction debris that is created due to contractor activities will require 

removal.  See also upcoming addendum 1 for this project. 

Q4.  On page 305 of the bid, site No. 64, I am unable to distinguish with certainty the quantity of 

36" Flashing Stop Sign, Solar. For the other sites when no beacons were needed, an "N/A" 

was included. On this site, it was left blank.    

A4.  “N/A” should have been in the blank. 

 

 


